09/18/2018 505099824

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5146584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUNYA OTSUKI	09/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1 SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8001	
Name:	TOSHIBA INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS & SOLUTIONS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	72-34, HORIKAWA-CHO, SAIWAI-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	212-0013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16134468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-2880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132291234

Email: tami.day@bakerbotts.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 LOUISIANA STREET, ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076885.0340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Tami Day/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 046902 FRAME: 0141 505099824

Total Attachments: 2

source=CombDecAsgn#page1.tif source=CombDecAsgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046902 FRAME: 0142

05P-74237	1/2
-----------	-----

Firm No.:	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

<u> </u>	
Title of Invention	HIGH-FREQUENCY POWER COMBINER
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	
	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or tof not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
	ND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned ereinafter ASSIGNOR) by
under the law and (2) 72-34 hereby sells, (e.g., provisio any continua	Kaisha Toshiba; and (2) Toshiba Infrastructure Systems & Solutions Corporation, a corporation duly organized of Japan, and having its offices and place of business at (1)1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified application and or non-provisional) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or tion, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant her procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
reissue, reexa	R agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, amination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review or other procedures thereof and attended assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or
proceeding w supplemental patent issued	OR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal which may be declared concerning this application of any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, examination, inter partes review, post grant review or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and ith such interference, litigation or other legal proceeding
application(s) States and do procedure is necessary in reexamination	OR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United or hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or n, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also rate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

[Page 1 of 2]

05p-74237 2/2

		Firm No.:	
•			

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Shunya OTSUKI

Date: September 6, 20(8

Signature: Shunga Oksuhi

Active 16856914.1

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 046902 FRAME: 0144